Purchase of TMAC common shares for C$2.20 per share ..... $225,580

A fair value approach was applied by management in developing estimates of the amounts of identifiable assets of TMAC acquired
and liabilities assumed.

45

AGNICO EAGLE MINES LIMITED
NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

(thousands of United States dollars, except share and per share amounts, unless otherwise indicated)
(Unaudited)

March 31, 2022

5. ACQUISITION (Continued)

The final estimates of fair value have been adjusted retrospectively to the acquisition date. Certain previously reported financial
statement line items for the three months ended March 31, 2021 were updated to reflect the impact of the adjusted final estimates of
fair value of assets acquired and liabilities assumed related to the acquisition of TMAC.

The following table sets out the allocation of the purchase price to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed based on management’s
previously reported preliminary estimates and adjusted final estimates of fair value.

Preliminary(i) Adjustments Adjusted Final

Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 39,682 $ — $ 39,682
Restricted cash ..... 21,796 — 21,796
Inventories ..... 84,576 — 84,576
Other current assets ..... 2,028 — 2,028
Property, plant and mine development ..... 206,507 (23,397) 183,110
Deferred income tax asset ..... 109,700 23,397 133,097
Accounts payable and accrued and other liabilities(ii) ..... (84,805) — (84,805)
Advance due to Agnico Eagle ..... (105,000) — (105,000)
Reclamation provision ..... (48,904) — (48,904)
Total assets acquired, net of liabilities assumed ..... $ 225,580 $ — $ 225,580

Notes:

(i) Preliminary estimates of the fair value of assets acquired and liabilities assumed are presented as reported in the Company’s
condensed interim consolidated financial statements as at the acquisition date.

(ii) Included $50.0 million payable to repurchase the Hope Bay 1.5% net smelter return royalty.

Immediately prior to the closing of the transaction and in accordance with its terms, TMAC long-term debt was retired and the
Company partially funded the repayment. The acquisition also triggered a one-time option for TMAC to buy-back a 1.5% net